CHRIST'S CHAPEL
Crt,

2024-2025 APPLICATION & ENROLLMENT FEES
Application Packet Fee = $125.00

This is paid by all applicants (per student), prior to admission. It is refundable, if application is denied. It
must be provided with each student’s application packet, online. This holds a student’s place in their
class and provides us with information regarding classroom capacity for the upcoming year.

NOTE: First-time students ONLY. Returning students are not required to submit new application packets.
Enrollment Packet Fee = $125.00

This fee is paid by all enrollees (per student), prior to admission. It is refundable, if the enrollment
application is rejected. It must be provided with each student’s enrollment packet, online. This provides

information regarding our staff’s ability to serve each student effectively for the upcoming year.

NOTE: Once application and enrollment packets have been processed—and both fees are paid—families
will receive an invoice for remaining fees. This invoice will be $500.00 and covers the following expenses.

Curriculum Fee = $250.00

This covers the cost of textbooks, classroom supplies and equipment, and student assessments. The
curriculum fee is non-refundable and is due on or before August 1, 2024.

Technology Fee = $125.00

This covers the cost of IT services, as well as all necessary computer equipment. It is non-refundable and
is due on or before August 1%, 2024.

Blanket Fee = $125.00

This covers extra supplies that may be necessary for students. It is non-refundable and is due on or
before August 1%, 2024.

Fees invoices must be paid in full by August 1%, 2024. NOTE: Students are not considered fully enrolled
until all packets have been processed, all records and documentation are on file, and all fees have been
paid. Students not fully enrolled by August 31%, 2024, will be considered unenrolled/withdrawn.
Unenrolled/Withdrawn students will not be allowed to attend classes after that date until fully enrolled.

TOTAL FEES (NEW STUDENTS) = $750.00/STUDENT
TOTAL FEES (RETURNING STUDENTS) = 5625.00/STUDENT



